
2025 South Dakota State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-36   Conf: 12-18   Home: 11-9   Away: 5-25   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (397), Opp (413)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (3), Grawe (1), Schramm (1), Siegert (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Grawe (2), Ronken (1), Sintek (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Gibson (5), Schramm (2), Carr (1), Lang (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Duerr 2, Driessen 1, Peters 1, Totals ,
Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-176), Schramm (41-47), Gibson (18-22), Carr (16-18), Duerr (10-10), Goble (10-12), Madison (8-9), Peters
(8-10), Bishop (7-7), Arbogast (6-6), McDowell (6-7), Augedahl (5-5), Driessen (4-6), Jirschele (3-4), Richey (3-3), Schlecht (3-3), Sundquist
(2-3), Hawkins (1-1), Lang (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Sintek, Carter .358 51-51 218 47 78 9 3 3 30 102 .468 17 3 24 2 .407 3 0 0-2 53 128 8 .958
4 Grawe, Nolan .347 51-50 199 40 69 12 0 2 32 87 .437 22 3 27 5 .414 3 3 3-4 42 89 14 .903
9 Luskey, Luke .336 40-40 149 34 50 9 1 14 52 103 .691 15 4 38 1 .401 4 0 2-3 180 6 2 .989
38 Siegert, Owen .329 47-45 164 30 54 11 1 5 33 82 .500 20 5 23 2 .414 2 3 12-15 112 1 4 .966
27 Ronken, Bryce .314 43-43 156 33 49 13 0 4 36 74 .474 29 9 41 1 .448 0 0 5-6 47 2 2 .961
1 Bellows, Jess .245 45-45 155 22 38 5 1 1 13 48 .310 9 11 42 3 .331 0 4 4-5 57 1 1 .983
28 Benes, Adam .242 40-30 120 14 29 5 1 5 29 51 .425 12 3 30 1 .324 1 4 1-4 206 29 6 .975
37 Jirschele, Keagen .196 46-35 112 18 22 4 1 2 11 34 .304 8 3 42 0 .266 1 1 4-4 58 88 10 .936
15 Werk, Nicholas .132 47-43 136 25 18 2 1 0 5 22 .162 22 3 54 1 .267 0 6 2-4 74 25 7 .934
25 Lang, Mason .294 12-3 17 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .294 3 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 22 4 0 1.000
7 Kogel, Tyson .240 21-3 25 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .280 4 0 12 1 .333 1 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
30 Franke, Dayton .231 35-16 65 14 15 0 0 8 19 39 .600 9 9 20 1 .388 2 0 0-0 40 6 3 .939
13 Schramm, Dagen .210 35-27 81 13 17 5 0 1 9 25 .309 14 4 22 1 .354 0 0 0-0 176 17 2 .990
31 Gibson, Colin .179 18-7 28 3 5 3 0 0 3 8 .286 1 3 12 1 .281 0 0 0-0 7 8 2 .882
6 Carr, Davis .155 30-16 58 9 9 2 0 0 6 11 .190 6 4 30 0 .279 0 3 4-5 106 13 3 .975
29 Brown, Brady .143 23-4 21 7 3 1 0 0 2 4 .190 2 1 9 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
8 Gibson, Jayden .138 14-10 29 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .138 3 1 16 0 .242 0 1 1-1 76 10 0 1.000
3 Werk, Matthew .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
24 Phillips, Andrew .000 5-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .271 52-52 1739 315 471 82 9 45 286 706 .406 197 66 451 21 .364 17 25 38-53 1284 487 77 .958
Opponents .296 52-52 1734 406 513 93 14 53 365 793 .457 273 61 384 24 .404 30 14 76-88 1330 439 48 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Kruger, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Richey, Dylan 3.24 1-2 9 7 0 0-0 0 25.0 29 12 9 6 20 2 1 1 .290 4 7 1 1 1
35 Goble, Jake 3.69 2-2 14 1 0 0-0 1 53.2 52 30 22 16 51 10 0 4 .257 3 3 0 6 2
21 Driessen, Dylan 4.37 2-4 17 0 0 0-1 6 35.0 31 22 17 30 50 6 0 2 .233 7 4 0 2 0
12 Arbogast, Reece 6.20 0-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 26 14 14 5 14 3 1 1 .310 1 1 0 3 0
33 Augedahl, Tristan 6.35 0-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 15 12 16 21 2 1 2 .275 5 1 0 1 0
39 Duerr, Caleb 6.36 4-4 13 12 0 0-1 0 58.0 59 46 41 29 47 11 0 2 .254 9 11 2 2 3
22 Schlecht, Sam 6.50 3-3 13 6 0 0-0 0 36.0 46 29 26 22 38 10 1 2 .305 7 5 0 2 1
32 Sundquist, Jude 7.00 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 6 9 7 15 10 3 0 0 .214 5 3 0 1 0
17 Clemons, Alex 7.61 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 23.2 25 23 20 16 31 6 1 8 .269 5 4 0 1 0
37 Jirschele, Keagen 7.71 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 17 12 13 8 3 0 3 .241 2 5 0 0 0
20 Madison, Ty 9.00 2-2 22 2 0 0-0 0 30.0 37 33 30 12 26 6 1 6 .314 6 2 0 5 4
10 Peters, Arlen 9.63 1-5 13 9 0 0-0 0 43.0 60 54 46 23 34 11 1 11 .324 11 4 0 2 2
19 Bishop, Owen 9.99 0-2 13 7 0 0-0 0 24.1 41 29 27 19 13 6 3 4 .383 2 1 0 3 1
38 Siegert, Owen 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hawkins, Brady 11.68 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 17 16 10 6 2 2 2 .333 0 6 0 0 0
34 McDowell, Drew 17.02 0-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 31 29 29 19 11 3 2 4 .425 8 4 0 0 0
11 Toman, Dane 21.32 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 16 15 18 2 3 0 1 .321 2 0 0 1 0
3 Werk, Matthew 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 8 8 2 2 6 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.36 16-36 218 52 0 1 8 428.0 513 406 350 273 384 93 14 53 .296 77 61 3 30 14
Opponents 5.64 36-16 200 52 0 2 17 443.1 471 315 278 197 451 82 9 45 .271 38 66 6 17 25



2025 South Dakota State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Gibson, Jayden 86 76 10 0 1.000 1 18 4 .818 5 0
25 Lang, Mason 26 22 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
29 Brown, Brady 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Arbogast, Reece 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
22 Schlecht, Sam 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Werk, Matthew 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Richey, Dylan 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hawkins, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Toman, Dane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Phillips, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McDowell, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Schramm, Dagen 195 176 17 2 .990 0 41 6 .872 2 0
9 Luskey, Luke 188 180 6 2 .989 13 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bellows, Jess 59 57 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Benes, Adam 241 206 29 6 .975 15 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carr, Davis 122 106 13 3 .975 0 16 2 .889 1 0
38 Siegert, Owen 117 112 1 4 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ronken, Bryce 51 47 2 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sintek, Carter 189 53 128 8 .958 19 0 0 — 0 0
39 Duerr, Caleb 17 3 13 1 .941 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
30 Franke, Dayton 49 40 6 3 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jirschele, Keagen 156 58 88 10 .936 18 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Werk, Nicholas 106 74 25 7 .934 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grawe, Nolan 145 42 89 14 .903 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bishop, Owen 9 2 6 1 .889 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
31 Gibson, Colin 17 7 8 2 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Goble, Jake 12 0 10 2 .833 0 10 2 .833 0 0
20 Madison, Ty 5 1 3 1 .800 0 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Kogel, Tyson 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Peters, Arlen 12 3 6 3 .750 0 8 2 .800 0 0
21 Driessen, Dylan 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 2 .667 0 0
17 Clemons, Alex 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Sundquist, Jude 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Kruger, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Augedahl, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1848 1284 487 77 .958 89 152 24 .864 9 0
Opponents 1817 1330 439 48 .974 70 76 27 .738 11 2


